3.3V DUAL DIFFERENTIAL LVPECL
TO LVTTL TRANSLATOR
MC100ES60T23
IDT™ / ICS™ LVTTL TRANSLATOR 1 MC100ES60T23 REV 2  AUGUST 18, 2006
3.3 V Dual Differential LVPECL to
LVTTL Translator
The MC100ES60T23 is a dual differential LVPECL-to-LVTTL translator. The
low voltage PECL levels, small package, and dual gate design is ideal for clock

8-LEAD SOIC PACKAGE
CASE 751-07
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
MC100ES60T23D SO-8
MC100ES60T23DR2 SO-8
MC100ES60T23EF SO-8 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES60T23EFR2 SO-8 (Pb-Free)
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Function
Qn LVTTL Outputs
Dn, Dn LVPECL Differential Inputs
VCC Positive Supply
GND Negative Supply
EF SUFFIX
8-LEAD SOIC PACKAGE
Pb-FREE PACKAGE
CASE 751-07
Figure 1. 8-Lead Pinout (Top View) and Logic Diagram
D0
D0
D1
D1
VCC
Q0
Q1
GND
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
LVPECL LVTTL
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MC100ES60T23
3.3V DUAL DIFFERENTIAL LVPECL TO LVTTL TRANSLATOR ADVANCED CLOCK DRIVERS DEVICES
IIDT™ / ICS™ LVTTL TRANSLATOR 2 MC100ES60T23 REV 2  AUGUST 18, 2006
Table 1. General Specifications
Characteristics Value
Internal Input Pulldown Resistor D
D